MEMBERS OF COUNCIL ,59-%
HON. KIM REYNOLDS m
GOVERNOR £ N
HON. PAUL D. PATE o it = o
SECRETARY OF STATE 1 xecutifie Couneil of Jofoa
HON. ROB SAND
AUDITOR OF STATE CAPITOL BUILDING
DES MOINES, IOWA 50319
HON. ROBY SMITH '
TREASURER OF STATE PHONE: 515 281-5368

FAX: 515 281-7562
HON. MIKE. NAIG
SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 6, 2024

Accounting Department
Office of the Treasurer

Lucas Building

321 E 12" Street

Des Moines, 1A, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on this date, approved payment of the following cost item:

Board of Regents - University of Northern Iowa................cooeeeeiiiiiiiiiniiinnn, $727,051.61
On December 15, 2021, a wind storm caused damages to the roof of the Nielsen Fieldhouse and Wellness and
Recreation Center. Request was to cover repair costs.

This represents full and final payment.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA
Kristi Onstot

Kristi Onstot
Acting Executive Secretary

cc: Sarah Harms, University of Northern lowa
John Nash, Director of Facilities, Board of Regents
Andrea Anania, Board of Regents
Aimee Claeys, Board of Regents
Matt Bender, Department of Management
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management

AOS Claim # 2249
TOS Job # 22BF



OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building uditor ot State

Des Moines, lowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834  Facsimile (515) 281-6518

April 10, 2024

Victoria Newton
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Damages to Roofs of Nielsen Fieldhouse and Wellness Recreation Center due to
Wind Storm on December 15, 2021
University of Northern lowa — Board of Regents
Claim dated March 1, 2022
AOS Claim ID: 2249

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and
supporting documentation for final payment related to the damages and have found the
items to be in order as shown below:

Documented request 3 727,051.61
Executive Council Allocation $ 1,005,153.40
Less:
Previous payments $ 278,101.79
This payment 727,051.61
Total $ 1,005,153.40
Remaining Executive Council allocation 3 0.00

We recommend reimbursement be made in the amount of $727,051.61. This
represents full and final payment on this allocation.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Sarah Harms, Assistant to Senior Vice President for Finance & Operations, University
of Northern Iowa
John Nash, Director of Facilities, Board of Regents



University of Office of the Senior Vice President
Northern lowa. for Finance and Operations

March 1, 2024

John Nash

Board of Regents, State of lowa
11260 Aurora Avenue
Urbandale, IA 50322-7905

Dear John,

On March 1, 2022 the University of Northern lowa submitted a preliminary report on the damage
incurred by a wind storm that impacted campus on December 15, 2021.

The preliminary estimate as noted in the March 1, 2022 letter was $1,005,153.40. In
accordance with the Code of lowa section 29C.20, the University received approval from the
Executive Council for an emergency allocation of $1,005,153.40, subject to audit of actual
invoices. The AOS Claim ID is 2249.

A final report was submitted on February 9, 2023 for completed work to McLeod Center and
Nielsen Fieldhouse for $278,101.79 leaving a balance of $727,051.61. At this time, all of the
work has been completed. We are submitting the second installment for repairs to Wellness
Recreation Center. The final cost exceeds the balance of the allocation by a minimal amount.
We are requesting the remaining balance of $727,051.61. Enclosed are various invoices and
proof of payment.

Sincerely,
M. > 6'7/"‘\

Dr. Michael Hager
Senior Vice President for Finance & Operations

Senior Vice President for Finance & Operations / 122 Lang Hall / Cedar Falls, 1A 50614-0003 / P 319-273-2382 / F 319-273-3509 / fo.uni.edu



Summary of Costs

Description Estimate Actual /
Requested
Wellness Recreation Center

Advanced Environmental: Rm 274 $2,800.00 $ 2,800.00
Black Hawk Roof: Roof 3f 31,148.00 31,148.00

ISG (Consultant Estimate) 470,830.00
1&S Group 66,200.00
Facilities Management Design Fees 762.34
Black Hawk Roof Co. 626,167.18
TOTAL $502,808.00 $727,077.50

Emergency Allocation Summary — AOS Claim ID 2249:

$1,005,153.40 Approved Allocation 4/4/2022

($ 278,101.79) Instaliment #1 paid 4/3/2023

($ 727.051.61) Installment #2 requested 3/1/23
0 Balance




Invoice

Date Invoice #
¥ 2/1/2022 9194
803 Ricker St Waterloo, 1A 50703 319-287-4447
Bill To Work Completed
University of Northern Jowa Clean Up Debris
Facilities Planning Wellness Rec Center
2601 Campus Street 2301 Hudson Road
Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0530 Cedar Falls, IA
P.O. No. Terms Project Contact Person
Net 30 22-26891 Amy Selzer
Description Qty Rate Amount
Cleanup of insulation & debris at the UNI WRC Rm 274 1 2,800.00 2,800.00
NOTICE: Please pay from this invoice-Thanks 0.00 0.00
2\3 G c ?) Total $2,800.00
Balance Due $2.800.00




Advanced Envrmntl Testing & Abatement I
o R

Tois oy SR

cac020922a UsD
133503

NotRequied d

Validated S

prood-ot- payment-

WATERLOO

University of Northen |

_2800.00
0.00

Clean Up Debris WRC

Processed |

Fully Paid

UsD |  2800.00

__00003MAR2022

‘Payment Oveniew

View Beceipt

 Supplier

&}

306406 - Electror[0-MAR2022 =

Invoice Workbench



Ty

N~

Black Hawk Roof Co Inc
619E.19thSt

Cedar Falls, IA50613

| Invoice

| Involce Number |

Phone:  (319) 277-9355 : 4646 {
Brack HAWEK Fax:  (319) 277-9360 1; 216(1)1/ 152022 | Invoice Date |
PO133072 12/30/2021
HDDF CUMPANY 8 1/6/2022 Receipt - 270928
4646
ID23658
31148.00
Bill To:  University of Northern lowa Re: Time and Material
Accounts Payable
GIL 103 0008
Cedar Falls, |1A 50614
! JobNo Customer Job No Customer PO Payment Terms Due Date
2 Net 30 Days 1/29/2022
| Quantity | ] : Description _um Rate/Unit Price
12/16/21, 12/17/21, and 12/20/21 WRC
WO 23658 31,148.00 31,148.00
Labor 214 hrs x $58.00/hr = $12,412.00
Material = $18,736.00
Subtotal $ 31,148.00
Sales Tax (if applicable) $ 0.00
Total Due $ 31,148.00

Thank you for your business!



pm& ok payment

University of Northern |
! Standard 30-DEC-2021

eac012022a J usb . 3tae00
634005 2 ~ 0.00
1330724 - L] &

Black Hawk Roof Colnc CedarFalls
et

12/16-20/21 WRC Roof 3 Repairs
Not Required
Validated ,' R S WA, | =
: Processed . 1 ) |
Fully: Paid 475 0 SR NE R L AR 0 s 5

usD 31148.00 0.00{30-DEC-2021 302025 - Electror | 20-JAN-2022 2

Payment Overview View Recaipt ‘Supplier Invoice Workbench



| & S Group, Inc.
115 E. Hickory St. Suite 300

I SG Mankato, MN 56001
507-387-6651

www.ISGinc.com

University of Northern lowa
Facilities Management
1801 W, 31st Street

Cedar Falls, |IA 50614-0530

Invoice Number
Date

79696
02/28/2022

Project 22-26304 UNI Wellness
Center Roof Replacement - Cedar

Falls, IA
Progress billing for professional services provided through date of invoice
Contract Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Billed
Construction Documents $36,000.00 $15,000.00
Bidding and Negotiation $2,400.00
Construction Administration $4,800,00
Records Documents $4,800.00
Reimbursables
$48,000.00 $15,000.00
Invoice Amount $15,000.00
Payment Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. Thank you.
Past due balances are subject to late fees in the amount of 1.5% per month.
If you have a question regarding your invoice, please e-mail ar@ISGinc.com
University of Northern lowa Invoice number 79696 Invoice date 2/28/2022



UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - CEDAR FALLS, IA 50614-0530 -- PHONE 319-273-2611

INSTRUCTIONS
1. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED, SIGN AND FORWARD.
2. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RETURN VOUCHER WITH WRITTEN COMMENTS.
VENDOR'S
V ) .0. 2
OUCHER DATE 4/13/2022 INVOICE NO. 79696 UNI BLANKET P.0. 134221
DEPARTMENT Facilities Management INVOICE DATE 2/28/2022
VENDOR | & S Group, Inc. SUPPLIER NUMBER
NAME AND 115 E. Hickory St., Suite 300 83599
ADDRESS Mankato, MN 56001 Vo U c H E R
OUANTITY
SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CHARGED
Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1
Maximum Contract Amount $48,000.00
Amendment No. 1 $17,000.00
Basic Services Maximum S 65,000.00
Date ot Service: Through 02/28/2022
Paid to Date $ =
This Payment (VOU007703) S 15,000.00 S 15,000.00
S 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00
Balance Remaining $ 50,000.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Paid to Date S -
This Payment S -
$ - |3 -
Balance Remaining $ .
DOES THIS VOUCHER COMPLETE THIS ORDER? TOTAL | ¢ 15,000.00
AECRUNT L . P T e sk TIALS |
204.00.00000.12720.0000.00.0000.000 Physical Plant 22586700 S 15,000.00
If additional lines are needed, please attach a separate sheet. Total
Prepared by Zach Baethke DocuSigned by: APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
APPROVED FOR
PAYMENT OS/e2D22 [_dw‘j S"(/'?w
DATE Sana 9438,
DocuSigned by:
APPROVED FOR . .
o 0% 04/13/2022 Jost (uis Sam Migwel

DATE r 4Fa.,




prw( ot ‘p(x\(mevt"‘

& S Group Inc | MANKATO
B 3599 University of Northern |
0 9696 _ Standard D 28-FEB-2022 |
5 eac041422a Usb : 15000.00
636431 ) 0.00
P 134221 R 1 |
8 ] _ Da
D 1/07/22-02/28/22 Wellness Recreation (
p Not Required A
alidated = | =
£ Processed f
B Fully Paid I~
Amo R g DueD d Paid B =F
usD 15000.00 0.00 [28-FEB-2022 08101 - Electror{14-APR-2022 [
Payment Overview View Receipt

Supplier Invoice Workbench



1 & S Group, Inc.
115 E. Hickory St.

I SG Suite 300
Mankato, MN 56001

507-387-6651

www.ISGinc.com

University of Northern lowa Invoice Number 80301
Facilities Management Date 03/31/2022
1801 W. 31st Street

EedarRallsy INO0514-0330 Project 22-26304 UNI Wellness

Center Roof Replacement - Cedar

Falls, IA
Progress billing for professional services provided through date of invoice

Contract Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Billed
Construction Documents $36,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,000.00
Bidding and Negotiation $2,400.00
Construction Administration $4,800.00
Records Documents $4,800.00
Addl! Investigation/Diagnostic $17,000.00 $17,000.00

Reimbursables

$65,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,000.00

Invoice Amount $18,000.00
Payment Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. Thank you. Mq,‘tb s |
Past due balances are subject to late fees in the amount of 1.5% per month. 0 L b
If you have a question regarding your invoice, please e-mail ar@ISGlinc.com
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 90 Balance
79696 2/28/2022 $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
80301 3/31/2022 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
Total Outstanding $18,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,000.00

University of Northern lowa Invoice number 80301 Invoice date 3/31/2022



UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - CEDAR FALLS, IA 50614-0530 -- PHONE 319-273-2611

INSTRUCTIONS
1. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED, SIGN AND FORWARD.
2. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RETURN VOUCHER WITH WRITTEN COMMENTS.
VENDOR'S
VOUCHER DATE: 18/2022 NI TP.0. 1342
0 4/18/ INVOICE NO. 80301 UNI BLANKE 34221
DEPARTMENT Facilities Management INVOICE DATE 3/31/2022
VENDOR | & S Group, Inc. SUPPLIER NUMBER
NAME AND 115 E. Hickory St., Suite 300 83599
ADDRESS |Mankato, MN 56001 VO U c H E R
—UQUANTITY
SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CHARGED
Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1
Maximum Contract Amount $48,000.00
Amendment No. 1 $17,000.00
Basic Services Maximum S 65,000.00
Date ot Service: 3/1/22 - 3/31/22
Paid to Date S 15,000.00
This Payment {VOU007739) S 18,000.00 S 18,000.00
S 33,000.00 | S 33,000.00
Balance Remaining S 32,000.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Paid to Date S -
This Payment S #
S - |s -
Balance Remaining S -
DOES THIS VOUCHER COMPLETE THIS ORDER? TOTAL | ¢ 18,000.00
accouwr  [eeenservee|  numss | AVOUNT |  APPROVALINMIALS
0204.00.00000.12720.0000.00.0000.000 Physical Plant W22586700 S 18,000.00
If additional lines are needed, please attach a separate sheet. Total
Prepared by Zach Baethke ~——DocuSigned by: APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
APPROVED FOR ;
PAYMENT 04/18/2022 ﬂmz Sd/'?w
DATE f 8436,
~———DocuSigned by:
APPROVED FOR p - .
PAYMENT 04/18/2022 Jose (wis Sam. MW

OATE SO BULACDD084FE,




PYOL& A P&yﬂ«lm\-

) & 8 Group Inc | MANKATO
3599 D University of Northern |
2 0301 Standard S D 31-MAR-2022
B ymb041922a UsD : 18000.00
0 36560 _ ] 0.00
134221 | R | anp T
D g D | |
0 D 3/1-31/22 Nielsen Field House Roof Repl
App Not Required A d
alidated =
A Processed _ £
Fully Paid | : ot it I+
Ao aining. Due Da Paid B :
uUsD 18000.00 0.00 [31-MAR-2022 308266 - Electror {20-APR-2022 =
Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



| & S Group, Inc.
115 E. Hickory St.

I SG Suite 300

Mankato, MN 56001
507-387-6651
www.ISGInc.com

University of Northern lowa
Facilities Management
1801 W. 31st Street

Cedar Falls, |A 50614-0530

Progress billing for professional services provided through date of invoice

Invoice Number 81771
Date 04/30/2022

Project 22-26304 UNI Wellness
Center Roof Replacement - Cedar
Falls, IA

Progress Invoice through 4/30/22

Description

Contract Prior Current
Amount Billed Billed

Construction Documents
Bidding and Negotiation
Construction Administration
Records Documents

Addl Investigation/Diagnostic

Reimbursables

$36,000.00 $16,000.00 $10,000.00
$2,400.00
$4,800.00
$4,800.00

$17,000.00 $17,000.00

$65,000.00 $33,000.00 $10,000.00

Payment Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. Thank you.
Past due balances are subject to late fees in the amount of 1.5% per month.

If you have a question regarding your invoice, please e-mail ar@/SGinc.com

University of Northern lowa Invoice number 81771

Invoice Amount $10,000.00
t"; A ){‘{‘f_d\
,.,!J":Z } -
1<
Invoice date 4/30/2022



UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - CEDAR FALLS, 1A 50614-0530 -- PHONE 319-273-2611

INSTRUCTIONS
1. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED, SIGN AND FORWARD.
2. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RETURN VOUCHER WITH WRITTEN COMMENTS.
VENDOR'S
Vv E: 7/2022 NI B TP.O.1
OUCHER DAT 5/17/20 INVOICE NO. 81771 V] LANKET P.O. 134221
DEPARTMENT Facilities Management INVOICE DATE 4/30/2022
VENDOR | & S Group, Inc. SUPPLIER NUMBER
NAME AND |115 E. Hickory St., Suite 300 83599
ADDRESS Mankato, MN 56001 VO U CH E R
“QUANTITY
SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CHARGED
Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1
Maximum Contract Amount $48,000.00
Amendment No. 1 $17,000.00
Basic Services Maximum S 65,000.00
Date ot Service: 4/1/22 - 4/30/22
Paid to Date $ 33,000.00
This Payment (VOU007791) $ 10,000.00 S 10,000.00
S 43,000.00 | S 43,000.00
Balance Remaining S 22,000.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Paid to Date S -
This Payment S -
$ - |S -
Balance Remaining $ -
DOES THIS VOUCHER COMPLETE THIS ORDER? TOTAL $ 10,000.00
ey S T T T P | . ST
Wﬂl‘l ‘|'.‘.'!_' : 11 LM 1 lWF"F?ijﬁEL . gl I [ e A
0204.00.00000.12720.0000.00.0000.000 Physical Plant W22586700 S 10,000.00
If additional lines are needed, please attach a separate sheet. Total
Prepared by Zach Baethke APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

APPROVED FOR 05/17/2022

PAYMENT

APPROVED FOR
PAYMENT

DocuSigned by:
(-dm Sty
,mmzmogaaa

DATE

05/20/2022

DocuSigned by:

Jose (wis San Mw,t

DATE

Sigmrore 20T BUCAGDL0B4FS. .




pr ok oF peyment

d | & S Group Inc ST ey MANKATO |
B3599 | p University of Northern |
0 B1771 | Standard o -APR-2022 _
B ymb052522a _ usD | A 10000.00
637575 d 0.00
134221 | 3 = )
R H ! <. - D L L » '
D Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replac
nprove Not Required . :
alidated | _ |2 =
= Fully Paid _ i=
A Due D d Paid B

usD 10000.00 0.00{30-APR-2022 | 309905 - Electror|25-MAY-2022 [=

Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



1 & S Group, inc.

115 E. Hickory St.
Suite 300

Mankato, MN 56001
507-387-6651

www.ISGInc.com

hern | Invoice Number 82073
University of Northern lowa
Facilities Management Dae 05/31/2022
1801 W. 31st Street
Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0530 Project 22-26304 UNI Wellness
Center Roof Replacement - Cedar
Falls, IA
Progress billing for professional services provided through date of invoice
Progress Invoice through 5/31/22
Contract Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Billed
Construction Documents $36,000.00 $26,000.00 $10,000.00
Bidding and Negotiation $2,400.00 $1,000.00
Construction Administration $4,800.00
Records Documents $4,800.00
Addl Investigation/Diagnostic $17,000.00 $17,000.00
Reimbursables
$65,000.00 $43,000.00 $11,000.00
Invoice Amount $11,000.00

Payment Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. Past due balances are subject to late fees in the amount of 1.5% per month.
If you have a question regarding your invoice or are interested in receiving invoices electronically, please e-mail AR@ISGInc.com

Automated Clearing House (ACH) Instructions

Account Name: 1&S Group, Inc.
ABA/Routing Number: 073000642
Account Number: 2348642289

Send Remittance to: AR@ISGinc.com

e

University of Northern lowa Involce number 82073 Invoice date 5/31/2022
Page 1 of 1



UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - CEDAR FALLS, IA 50614-0530 -- PHONE 319-273-2611

INSTRUCTIONS
1. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED, SIGN AND FORWARD.
2. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RETURN VOUCHER WITH WRITTEN COMMENTS.
VENDOR'S
VOUCHER DATE: 6/8/2022 INVOIEE NO. 82073' UNI BLANKET P.O. 134221
DEPARTMENT Facilities Management INVOICE DATE 5/31/2022
VENDOR 1 & S Group, Inc. SUPPLIER NUMBER
NAME AND 115 E. Hickory St., Suite 300 83599
ADDRESS Mankato, MN 56001 Vo U c H E R

QUANTITY
SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CHARGED

Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1

Maximum Contract Amount $48,000.00
Amendment No. 1 $17,000.00
Basic Services Maximum S 65,000.00

Date ot Service: 5/1/22 - 5/31/22

Paid to Date S 43,000.00
This Payment (VOU007810) S 11,000.00 S 11,000.00
S 54,000.00 | $ 54,000.00
Balance Remaining S 11,000.00

Reimbursable Expenses

Paid to Date $ =
This Payment S *
S - S -
Balance Remaining S -
DOES THIS VOUCHER COMPLETE THIS ORDER? TOTAL 11, ooo 00
S VA e ) = T ey 'r ===
ACCOUNT | ooewservee |  NumBER |  AMOUNT |  APPROVALINITIA
0204.00. ooooo 12720. oooo 00.0000.000 Physical Plant W22586700 $ 11,000.00

If additional lines are needed, please attach a separate sheet. Total
Prepared by Laura Moody DocuSigned by: APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
APPROVED FOR

paniewr  06/08/2022 Sumr

DocuSigned by:
APPROVED FOR
PAYMENT 06/08/2022 r Jose (wis Sawm MJQW/L

siaremare 20F BUCACDD0B4FB.,




preot o ot

| & S Group Inc MANKATO |
3599 University of Northemn |
82073 J =0 Standard | D 1-MAY-2022 |
ymb061022a usp ~11000.00
37864 0.00
134221 4 ap = '
Naair N 33 ]
) Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replac
Not Required I A o
alidated F T [T =
A Processed
F Fully Paid -
Amo Rema Due D aid B =
usD 11000.00 0.00(31-MAY-2022 310535 - Electror|13-JUN-2022 ;li
Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



1& S Group, Inc.

115 E. Hickory St.
Suite 300

Mankato, MN 56001
507-387-6651

www.ISGInc.com

_ ' Invoice Number 82776
Unn'/grsny of Northern lowa Date 06/30/2022
Facilities Management
1801 W. 31st Street
Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0530 Project 22-26304 UNI Wellness
Center Roof Replacement - Cedar
Falls, IA
Progress billing for professional services provided through date of invoice
Progress Invoice through 6/30/22
Contract Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Billed
Construction Documents $36,000.00 $36,000.00
Bidding and Negotiation $2,400.00 $1,000.00 $1,400.00
Construction Administration $4,800.00 $1,000.00
Records Documents $4,800.00
Amendment 1 - Addl Investigation/Diagnostic $17,000.00 $17,000.00
Amendment 2 - Additional Scope $13,000.00
Reimbursables
$78,000.00 $54,000.00 $2,400.00
Invoice Amount $2,400.00

Payment Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. Past due balances are subject to late fees in the amount of 1.5% per month.
If you have a question regarding your invoice or are interested in receiving invoices electronically, please e-mail AR@ISGInc.com

Automated Clearing House (ACH) Instructions

Account Name: &S Group, Inc.
ABA/Routing Number: 073000642
Account Number: 2348642289

Send Remittance to: AR@ISGinc.com wﬂ_

ae/s

University of Northern lowa Invoice number 82776 Invoice date 6/30/2022
Page 1 of 1



UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - CEDAR FALLS, IA 50614-0530 -- PHONE 319-273-2611

INSTRUCTIONS
1. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED, SIGN AND FORWARD.
2. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RETURN VOUCHER WITH WRITTEN COMMENTS.
VENDOR'S
VOUCHER DATE: 7/13/2022 INVOICE NO. 82776 UNI BLANKET P.0O. 134221
DEPARTMENT Facilities Management INVOICE DATE 6/30/2022
VENDOR 1 & S Group, Inc. SUPPLIER NUMBER
NAME AND 115 E. Hickory St., Suite 300 83599
ADDRESS Mankato, MN 56001 VO U CH E R
“TUANTITY
SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CHARGED
Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1
Maximum Contract Amount $48,000.00
Amendment No. 1 $17,000.00
Basic Services Maximum S 65,000.00
Date of Service: 6/1/22 - 6/30/22
Paid to Date S 54,000.00
This Payment (VOUQ07847) S 2,400.00 S 2,400.00
S 56,400.00 | $ 56,400.00
Balance Remaining S 8,600.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Paid to Date S -
This Payment S 5
S - s .
Balance Remaining S -
DOES THIS VOUCHER COMPLETE THIS ORDER? TOTAL | ¢ 2,400 oo
0204. 00 00000.12720. 0000 00 0000 000 Physical Plant ! W22586700 S 2 400 00
If additional lines are needed, please attach a separate sheet. Total
Prepared by Laura Moody l}o:uSioned by: APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
APPROVED FOR -
PAYMENT 07/13/2022 [_ :l
DATE signatystr——01" 2ED9438

DocuSigned by:
APPROVED FOR . .
PAYMENT 07/16/2022 | deb l)MS San. MW,L
DATE sig) F8..




(x wk of pyment

| & S Group Inc 3 BN MANKATO |
0 3599 University of Northern |
2776 D 0-JUN-2022 |
2 ymb071922a Armio ~ 2400.00
38518 0.00

134221 R s - 3
n : D |
Wellness Recreation Center Roof l_'\’e_pl_;c:

D Not Required A 0
alidated PR —
A s Processed . |
Fully Paid e
A Rema Due Data Paid B P
UsD 2400.00 0.00 30-JUN-2022 311705 - Electror {20-JUL-2022 E
Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



I & S Group, Inc.

115 E. Hickory St.
Suite 300

Mankato, MN 56001
507-387-6651

www.ISGInc.com

y T orierr Invoice Number 90293
niversity of Northern lowa
Facilities Management 2Ll 02/28/2023
1801 W. 31st Street
Cedar Falis, 1A 50614-0530 Project 22-26304 UNI Wellness
Center Roof Replacement - Cedar
Falls, IA
Progress billing for professional services provided through date of invoice
Progress Invoice through 2/28/2023
Contract Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Bilted
Construction Documents $36,000.00 $36,000.00
Bidding and Negotiation $2,400.00 $2,400.00
Construction Administration $4,800.00 $3,500.00
Records Documents $4,800.00
Amendment 1 - Addl Investigation/Diagnostic $17,000.00 $17,000.00
Amendment 2 - Phase |: Vapor Study + Report $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Reimbursables
$75,000.00 $63,900.00 $5,000.00

Invoice Amount $5,000.00

Payment Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. Past due balances are subject to late fees in the amount of 1.5% per month.
If you have a question regarding your invoice or are interested in receiving invoices electronically, please e-mail AR@ISGInc.com

Automated Clearing House (ACH) Instructions
Account Name: 1&S Group, Inc.

ABA/Routing Number: 073000642 k ?wu(
Account Number: 2348642289 e ©
Send Remittance to: AR@ISGinc.com //f’/
4
a
University of Northern lowa Invoice number 90293 Invoice date 2/28/2023

Page 1 of 1



UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - CEDAR FALLS, IA 50614-0530 -- PHONE 319-273-2611

INSTRUCTIONS
1. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE ACCEPTED AND APPROVED, SIGN AND FORWARD.
2. IF INVOICE CHARGES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RETURN VOUCHER WITH WRITTEN COMMENTS.
|VENDOR'S
H NI B .0.
VOUCHER DATE 3/1/2023 INVOICE NO. 90293 UNI BLANKET P.O. 134221
DEPARTMENT Facilities Management INVOICE DATE 2/28/2023
VENDOR |1 & S Group, Inc. SUPPLIER NUMBER
NAME AND |115 E. Hickory St., Suite 300 83599
ADDRESS Mankato, MN 56001 VO U c H E R
QUANTITY
SHIPPED DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CHARGED
Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1
Original Contract Amount $48,000.00
Amendment No. 1 $17,000.00
Amendment No. 2 $10,000.00
Basic Services Maximum $75,000.00
Date of Service: 02/01/2023 - 02/28/2023
Paid to Date S 63,900.00
This Payment (VOU008122) ) 5,000.00 S 5,000.00
S 68,900.00 | $ 68,900.00
Balance Remaining S 6,100.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Paid to Date $ :
This Payment o] 2
$ - IS -
Balance Remaining S -
DOES THIS VOUCHER COMPLETE THIS ORDER? TOTAL | ¢ 5,000.00
0204 00.00000. 12720 0000. 00 0000 000 Physical Plant W22586700 5,000.00
If additional lines are needed, please attach a separate sheet. Total
DocuSigned by:
Prepared by Laura Moody APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
APPROVED FOR dIM SL(/')U"
PAYMENT 03/02/2023 B707CABBZEDOA3S.
e g‘m‘mI’Jl:n:u‘.iiq;aw:l by:
APPROVED FOR @5{, wis San. MW
PAYMENT 03/02/2023 AR,

DATE slgnature




| & S Group Inc

83599

90293 Standard
ymb030623a UsDh
643439

134221 R 10

Not Required

prof o ' piient

MANKATO
University of Northern |

Da B8-FEB-2023 I
£000.00

. 0.00

2/1-2/28/23 Wellness Recreation Ctr Roc

>

4|

alidated 1 e |
A Processed = J |
Fully Paid | i
0 & L) BE Fa -
UsD 5000.00 0.00[28-FEB-2023 324123 - Electror |06-MAR-2023 &
Payment Overview View Recaipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



| & S Group, Inc.

115 E. Hickory St.
Suite 300

Mankato, MN 56001
507-387-6651

www.ISGInc.com

University of Northern lowa
Facilities Management
1801 W. 31st Street

Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0530

Invoice Number

Date

98539
10131/2023

Project 22-26304 UNI Wellness
Center Roof Replacement - Cedar

Falls, IA
Progress billing for professional services provided through date of invoice
Progress Invoice through 10/31/23
Contract Prior Current
Description Amount Billed Billed
Construction Documents $36,000.00 $36,000.00
Bidding and Negotiation $2,400.00 $2,400.00
Construction Administration $4,800.00 $4,800.00
Records Documents $4,800.00 $4,800.00
Amendment 1 - Addl Investigation/Diagnostic $17,000.00 $17,000.00
Amendment 2 - Phase I: Vapor Study + Report $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Reimbursables
$75,000.00 $70,200.00 $4,800.00
Invoice Amount $4,800.00

Payment Terms: Net 30 days from invoice date. Past due balances are subject to late fees in the amount of 1.5% per month.
If you have a question regarding your invoice or are interested in receiving invoices electronically, please e-mail AR@ISGInc.com

Automated Clearing House (ACH) Instructions

Account Name: |&S Group, Inc.
ABA/Routing Number: 073000642
Account Number: 2348642289

Send Remittance to: AR@ISGinc.com

University of Northern lowa Invoice number 98539

w7
s

Invoice date 10/31/2023

Page 1 of 1



Name | & S Group Inc - MANKATO

Project Title Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1

INVDC - 15
Page 1 of 1

Invoice Date 10/31/23
PO Number 134221

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL INVOICE FORM

For Period 10/1/23 to 10/31/23

Invoice Number 98539

Description Contract Amount Percent | Amount Billed to Previous Amount Current Invoice
Work Date Billed Amount Billed
To
Date
Construction Documents $36,000.00 | 100.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $ 0.00
Bidding and Negotiation $2,400.00 | 100.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $ 0.00
Construction Administration $4,800.00 | 100.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $ 0.00
Record Documents $4,800.00 | 100.00 $4,800.00 $ 0.00 $4,800.00
Amendment 1 - Add! $17,000.00 | 100.00 $17,000.00 $17.000.00 $ 0.00
Investigation/Diagnostic
Amendment 2 - Phase |: $10,000.00 | 100.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $ 0.00
Vapor Study + Report
TOTAL $75,000.00 | 100.00 $75,000.00 $70,200.00 $4,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4,800.00
Approved  University of Northern lowa - Design Project Manager
DocuSigned by:
By: @‘“‘L Selyer Date:
586EB17ABEBEAA 11/08/2023
Approved  University of Northern lowa - Final Approver
DocuSigned by:
By: GOSL (uis Sam. Migwel Date
FO04D1B2DFF2478 11/08/2023




p{ﬂ“ﬁ ot Mym ent

&SGrowplc s MANKATO
83599 | University of Northern |
96539 ] Standard | D 1-0CT-2023 :
5 mkw111623a | UsD | : - 4800.00
46938 | : 0.00
134221 LR R 14 5
Date | o
eliness Recreation Center Roof Replac
4 Not Requirad | A ; R
Validated | _ R e N B =
A Processed .
Fully Paid )
Amo R Due Da d Paid B
usp | 4800.00 0.00130-NOV-2023 = 334970 - Electror 27-NOV—2023 =

Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 2
TO (OWNER): University of Northern lowa PROJECT: UNI WRC Phase | Rool Replace APPLICATION NO: 3 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Accounts Payable . _ OWNER
GIL 103 0008 REIODTODE 1202 ~ ARCHITECT
Cedar Falls, 1A 50614 _ CONTRAGTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Black Hawk Roof Co., Inc VIA {(ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
619 E 18th St PROJECT NO:
Cedar Falls, 1A 50613
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:
The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor's knowiedge. information and belief
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ) e

the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contraclor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AlA Type Document is attached

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM % 1,991,338 00
2. Net Change by Change Orders 5 6.196.01 CONTRACTOR: Black Hawk Roof Co,, In¢
619 E 19th St Cedar Falls, |A 50613
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linet1+2) . ... 3 1,997,534 91
- == l ’
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE s 1.726,027.96 By: W pate: S (2M123
/
5. RETAINAGE: State of: 1A
a 5.00% of Completed Work $ 86,301.40
- County of: Black Hawk
b 0.00% of Stored Malenal $ 000 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ZJ-—’ Day of VV\Cu_,l 20 25
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b) . $ 86,301 40 Notary fubAe L
My Commussion Expires : 7—( n l '2-‘1
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 2 s 1.639,726,56 )
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site abservations and the data com-
N - prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that 1o the best of the Architect's
{Line 6 from prior Cerlificate) 5 ieaanoass knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ (14857658 | is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) ¥ —_35%B08.35 AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . .. . . $ 148,676.58
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
. Doculigned by:
Total changes approved in ARCHITEGT.
previous months by Owner 000 0.00 By: - ISG Date: 05/30/2023
FUAEDOFAEAT04B0
Total approved this Month 6,196.91 0.00 This Cedtificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Paymenl and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
TOTALS 6,196.91 000 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract
NET CHANGES by Change Order 6.196.91
Docusignad by, DocuSignod by:
. . it .
Do Kith 05/31/2023 ‘ Plullip B [owgfeliv. 05/31/2023
SFASITACEAADN ANFDEZTSI000UAE



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

Page 2 of 2

TO (OWNER): University of Northern lowa

PROJECT: UNIWRC Phase | Roof Replace

APPLICATION NO: 3

DISTRIBUTION TO:

Accounts Payable OWNER

GIL 103 0008 PERIOD TO: 5/31/2023 _ ARCHITECT

Cedar Falls, 1A 50614 _ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Black Hawk Roof Co,, Inc VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S

619 E 19th St PROJECT NO:
Cedar Falls, 1A 50613
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED %, BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 General Reguirements 99,567 00 49,783 50 24,891 75 0.00 74,675.25 75.00 24,891.75 373376
EPDM
2 Labor 376,238.00 225,742.80 0.00 0.00 225,742.80 60 00 150,495.20 11,287.14
3 Material 866.980.00 866,980.00 0.00 0.00 B66,980 00 100.00 0.00 43,349,00
Kee
4 Labor 125,413.00 000 125,413.00 000 125,413.00 10000 0.00 6.270.65
5 Material 427,020.00 427,020.00 0.00 000 427,020.00 10000 0.00 21,351 00
Sheet Metal
8 Labor 24,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,920,060 0.00
7 Malerial 71,200.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 71,200.00 0.00
8 PR/DCO4 Wet Insulation 6,196 91 0.00 6.196.91 0.00 6,196 91 100.00 0.00 309 85
REPORT TOTALS $1,997.534.91 $1,569,526.30 $156,501,66 $0.00 $1.726,027.96 86.41 $271,506 95 $86.,301 40



Prw( ol payment

Black Hawk RoofColnc Cedar Falls
11651 | nara University of Northern |
136496-Pay App No. 03 Standard D 1-MAY-2023 |
5 Ml ymb0B0123a | usD. A 148676.58
544499 | pa 0.00
136496
D
D 12/1/22-5/31/23 Wellness Recreation Ctr,
op Not Required | . o

Validated i : . =

"W Processed
Fully Paid

4

: g U Lla = Haid B d

usD 148676.58 | 0.0031-MAY-2023 _ 7362 - Electror {02-JUN-2023 =

Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



AlA Type Documenl
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 2
TO (OWNERY): University of Northern lowa PROJECT: UNI WRC Phase | Roof Replace APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Accounts Payable : _ OWNER
GIL 103 0008 RERIODIO: 65012023 ~ ARCHITECT
Cedar Falls, |A 50614 _ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Black Hawk Rocf Ce . Inc VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
B19 E. 19th St PROJECT NO:

Cedar Falls, 1A 50613

CONTRACT FCR: CONTRACT DATE:

Cuwiis s iU S mLICATION rOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, i connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached

rsigned Contractor cerlifies Lhat to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Wark for which previous Cerlificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from lhe owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

-

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 1,991,338.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders s 84.047.87 CONTRACTOR  Black Hawk Reoof Co., Inc
619 £ 15th St Cedar Falis, (A 50613
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2; 3 2,075,385.87 .
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $ 2,075,385 87 8y: A= — Date: é} lk?‘} Z_K
&, RETAINAGE: State of 1A
a 5.00% of Comgletec Work $ 103,765 30
—_— Courty of: Black Hawk
b C 0C% of Stored Material s 0.00 Stibscribed and Sworn ig tefgre me this ]‘Z'_) Doy o1, i
blic ( ALy GHEG HEH|
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b}. . . . $ 103,769 30 tiotary Fubl ¢ @ % |coMMISSION NO. BSO‘IE%’:
My Commission Expires Z,t“ l M +| My COMMISSION EXPIR
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 1,971,616.57 il
(Line 4 Jess Line 5 Toial) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7.LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data com-
. . I prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that lo the best of the Architecl's
{EineiGifromiprioE erificate)r ' 3 1'639'726'_56 . knowledge, information and belief the Waork has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE - 3 w331850.01 is in accordance with the Contract Decuments, and the Centractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 103,769.30 AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3
T fAttach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount appiied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months by Qwner 6,196 91 000 By Date
Total approved this Monih 77,850.96 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are wilhout prejudice to any
TOTALS 84,047 87 0.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Canlracl.
NET CHANGES by Change Order 84,047 .87




This is to certify that the work listed hereon has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents and that all lawful
charges for labor, materials, etc. covered by previous

applications have been paid.

CONSTRUCTOR: Black Hawk Roof Co Inc - Cedar Falls

By:

Date:

RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE: DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

By:

Date:

Deculigned by:

Mike butur
GEFOFOBTOAEDIES.

06/20/2023

DocuSigned by:

Natlian. (ompton.

C2540003FESIER
06/20/2023

University of Northern lowa
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Work in Place From Previous Application(s)
Work Completed This Period
Total Materials Presently Stored

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
Retainage: (Withholding 5% from Total

Completed and Stored to Date)
Less Previous Amount Requested

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

APPROVED: UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

| plillp &{auglin

ACFBOUT 1IBERA0)

Date: 06/20/2023
DosuSigned by
- Daun. Kilters

IEFIFICIONFADE

Date: 06/20/2023

PAYC -4
Page 3 of 3

$1,726,027.96
$349,357.91
$ 0.00
$2,075,385.87
$103,769.30

$1,639,726.56

$331,890.01



Pm& ol paymet

3lack Hawk Roof Co Inc Cedar Falls =]
11651 : University of Northem |
136496-Pay App No. 04 “ClStandard T TC21-JUN-2023
B ymb0B62123a usD : = 1331890.01
0 644772 | 0.00
& 136496 5 4 ; applied
. 5 . '
/1-30/23 Wellness Recreation Ctr Roof |
Approva Not Required _ S
alidated | _ . : =
; Processed | _ H RSN
Pa Fully Paid ' =
g Rema Due Da d aid B Paid
usD 331890.01 0.00 [21-JUN-2023 328160 - Electror [22-JUN-2023 =

4|

Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 2
TO (OWNER): University of Northern lowa PROJECT: UNI WRC Phase | Roof Replace APPLICATION NO: 5 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Accounts Payable i _ OWNER
GIL 103 0008 PERIOD TO: 10/31/2023 ~ ARCHITECT
Cedar Falls, |IA 50614 _ CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR): Black Hawk Roof Co., Inc VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
619 E. 19th St PROJECT NO:
Cedar Falls, |IA 50613
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Type Document is attached.

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Black Hawk Roof Co., Inc ;
619 E. 19th St Cedar Falls, 1A 50613

By: ;_//;7 /?;,f Date: /D/ D—d Z,
pd // A
State of: A <

County of. Black Hawk
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this yals Dayof () 20D

~— ——
Notary Public:_ ée“f’ g"x“'@ RYAN BARENZ
o = 7lcoMm
My Commission Expires : )} |7 2\ * S0 MISSION NO. 813074

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ... . ... ............. $ 1,991,338.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders  ............... $ 125,879.16
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {(Line1+2)........... $ 2,117,217.16
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TODATE ...... $ 2,117,217.16
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 5.00% of Completed Work $ 105,860.86

b. 0.00% of Stored Material $ 0.00

Total retainage (LineSa+5b) . .......covvueunn.n. $ 105,860.86
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ....... Lk B 2,011,356.30

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from prior Certificate) . . .. ................. $ 1,971,616.57
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ................ $ 73973973
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 105,860.86
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 84,047.87 0.00
Total approved this Month 41,831.29 0.00

TOTALS 125,879.16 0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order 125,879.16

i
i

My COMMISSION EXPIRES
L T 703

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY!M ENT

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data com-
prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED. . ... ... .. ............... A

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



University of Northern lowa
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

This is to certify that the work listed hereon has been completed Work in Place From Previous Application(s)
in accordance with the Contract Documents and that all lawful Work Completed This Period
charges for labor, materials, etc. covered by previous Total Materials Presently Stored

applications have been paid.

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
CONSTRUCTOR: Black Hawk Roof Co Inc - Cedar Falls

Retainage: (Withholding 5% from Total

Completed and Stored to Date)

PAYC -5
Page 3 of 3

$2,075,385.87
$41,831.29

$ 0.00
$2,117,217.16

$105,860.86

Gotughed by: Less Previous Amount Requested $1,971,616.57
]Z!m Baruns
By: H4BEGTEBA4ET
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $39,739.73
Date: 10/25/2023
RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE: DESIGN PROFESSIONAL APPROVED: UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
1 & S Group Inc - WATERLOO Final Approver
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Natloain. (ompton. Pluillip O [pwgluliv.
By: C2540003F ESMES By: qcsannrﬂzemm
Date: 10/26/2023 Date: 10/30/2023

APPROVED: UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
Construction Project Manager

DocuSkgned ty:

Do Kittgrrs

By: IMEFITIC2OAFAOE

Date: 10/27/2023




prct ot payment

Black Hawk Roof Co Inc = _ CedarFals
11651 ating University of Northern |
136496 - Pay App No. 0 Standard ! Da 4-OCT-2023 i
B kjb110623a usb A _ 39739.73
646687 0.00
F 136496 5 LT
i it _ : Da e
D Construction Contract for "Weliness Rec
v Not Required A T
alidated DL | =
Processed _ - I b _
8 Fully Paid v
A Rime Due Da aid B Paid
usb 39739.73 0.0024-0CT-2023 334266 - ElectrorJ07-NOV-2023 =
- : — | ¥
Payment Overview View Receipt Supplier Invoice Workbench



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 2
TO (OWNER): University of Northemn lowa PROJECT: UNI WRC Phase | Roof Replace APPLICATION NO: 6 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Accounts Payable i _ OWNER
GIL 103 0008 PERIOD TO: 10/31/2023 ~ ARCHITECT
Cedar Falls, |A 50614 _ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Black Hawk Roof Co., Inc VIA (ARCHITECT}): ARCHITECT'S
619 E. 16th St PROJECT NO:
Cedar Falis, 1A 50613
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Type Document is attached.

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Black Hawk Roof Co., Inc
619 E. 19th St Cedar Falls, |A 50613

By: ?V?i pate:  [0[25T22

!

State of: |A
County of: Black Hawk
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 75 Dayof (Cr< 20 23X

Notary Public: C:\w

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM ... .. ............. $ 1,991,338.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders . ............... $ 125,879.16
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........ .3 2,117,217.16
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TODATE ...... $ 2,117,217.16
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 0.00% of Completed Work $ 0.00

b. 0.00% of Stored Material $ 0.00

Total retainage (LineSa+5Sb) . ................... $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ..., ... ...... $ 2,117,217.16

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) . . . ....... .. ....... $ 2,011,356.30
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ................ $ ~105.880.86
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) k) 0.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 84,047.87 0.00
Total approved this Month 41,831.29 0.00

TOTALS 125,879.16 0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order 125,879.16

My Commission Expires ’7_/\\,\ \\2)'4 AL GREG HERT:
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR MO &

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sit oMy —

prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the best of the Architect's
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED. .. ........................ . 3

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



University of Northern lowa
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

This is to certify that the work listed hereon has been completed Work in Place From Previous Application(s)
in accordance with the Contract Documents and that all lawful Work Completed This Period
charges for labor, materials, etc. covered by previous Total Materials Presently Stored

applications have been paid.

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
CONSTRUCTOR: Black Hawk Roof Co Inc - Cedar Falls

Retainage: (Withholding 5% from Total

Completed and Stored to Date)

PAYC -6
Page 3 of 3

$2,117,217.16
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$2,117,217.16

$ 0.00

TIEgR B Less Previous Amount Requested $2,011,356.30
Fkﬁw Baruns
By: GT4EBTARGLET
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $105,860.86
Date: 12/08/2023
RECOMMEND ACCEPTANCE: DESIGN PROFESSIONAL APPROVED: UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA
| & S Group Inc - WATERLOO Final Approver
DocuBigned by: DocuSigned by:
Nableawn. (ompton. plull ﬂ'(,oug&h’w
By: cx&oWJFEmEaﬁ By: «:g:nrnzamm
Date: 12/11/2023 Date: 12/12/2023

APPROVED:  UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA

Construction Project Manager
Douusigned by:

Do Kittprs

By: I1EFITICZOAFA0E

Date: 12/11/2023




UsD

Black Hawk Roof Co Inc

11651

136436 - Pay App No. 0

mkw121223a

47200

136496

Not Required

Standard
USD |

Pm@( ok paymeit

Cedar Falls )
University of Northern |

D 7-NOV-2023 .

A 10586066
0.00

D |
11 11/1-11/30/23 Wellness Recreation Cent

alidated = Tomn |
Processed
Fully Paid
A R Due Da Paid B aid
105860.86 0.00/27-NOV-2023 336031 - Electror|{13-DEC-2023 2

Payment Overview Vi

s

W

10
@
@

eipt

Supplier Invaice Workbench



Project: Wellness Recreation Center Roof Replacement Phase 1
Description: FM Design & Construction Fees UN{}

Line item: 1140

Assumption:

Aliow Charges: 4

Approval Required For Changeﬂ

P( ok of pay ment

ranciy Summary  Nowes (D) SucpetCrarges@) Commitments (1)  CommitmentCharges2)  Actual Costs (20)  Custom Fieics 0} Doments (0} Forms(d] Processes (D)

Show: [ Paid v| [AllInvoices v| Go  ShowAil Export +

Inv # [InwkeDew ICnmmitmmt Company EMMM‘M [Total' ce A t t This Line lter
WO 48815-Classic line 1 FM Design Fees assessment UN! intermnal 03.31.2022 Paid 55483 5548
WO 48815-Classic line 2 FM Design Fees assessment UNI izemal 04.30.2022 Faid §3372 6337
WO 48815-Classic line 3 FM Design Fees assessrient UNL internal C3.31.2022 Paid 30228 3002
WO 48815-Classic fine 4 FM Desicn Fees assessment UN| internal 06,30.2022 Paid 41372 4137
WO 48815-Classic line 5 FM Design Fess assessment UNIinternal 07.29.2022 Paid 7423 742
WO 48815-Classic line 6 FM Design Feas assassment UN! intarnal 10.31:2022 Faid 4059552 40,5855
WO 488175-Classic line 7 FM Design Fess assessment UNI intemal 11.30.2022 Paid 11325 132
WO 48815-Classic fine 8 FM Design Feas assessment UNI intemal 12222022 Faid 554267 53426
WO 48815-Classic line 8 FM Design Fees assessmant UN| internal 01.31.2083 Paid 3407 349
WO 48815-Classic line 10 FM Design Fess assessment UN| imtemal 02.28.2023 Paid 15006 1900
WO 48815-Classic line 11 FM Desigr Faas zssessment UNI nterral 03.31.2023 Baid 22279 2:7
WO 48815-Classic line 12 EM Dégign Faas assassment UNI intemal 04.28.2023 Paid 1934 1931
WO 48815-Line 1 Imvoice F1IABE15 - Facilities Management Design Fees UN! Internal Commitments DO NOT USE on PREQs 05.31.2023 Paid 21429 2142
WO 48815-Line 2 Invoice FM48815 - Facilities Management Design Fees UNI Internal Commitments DO NOT USE on PREQs 06.30.2023 Paid 1937638 193763
WO 4881 5-Lne 3 Invoice FM48E13 - Facilities Management Design Faes. FUNTintermal Commitmants DO NOT USE on PREGS o73.2023 | Paid SEmeat o 38 7623
WO 48875-Lire 4 Imvoice £M43815 - Facilities Managernent Cesign Faes UNI Internal Commitments DO NOT USE on PREQs ¢e31.2023 Faid 1.08142 10814
WO 48815-Line 3 Invaice ' FM48215 - Facilities Management Design Faes UN Internal Commitments DO NOT USE on PREQs 09.30.2023 Paid 43322 4332
WO 4B815-Line & Invaice 1 FM48815 - Facilities Management Désign Fees UNI Internal Commitments 2O NOT USE cn PREQs 10.31.2023 Paid 125 12
WO 48815-Line B Ivoice ‘ FM48515 - Facilities Management Ciesign Fees UNI Internal Commitrnents DG NOT USE on PREQs 11.30.2053 Paid 178708 1,787.0
WO 48815-Line 10 Invoice 12242023 Paid

M48815 - Facilities Management Design Fees

UNI Internal Commitments DO NOT USE an PREQs

432263

43226

Totals.




Newton, Victoria [TOS]

From: Sarah Harms <sarah.harms@uni.edu>
Sent: Friday, March 22, 2024 3:41 PM

To: Hollingsworth, Tammy [AOS]

Cc: ExecutiveCouncil [TOS]

Subject: Re: Final Report: 12-15-21 Wind Storm
Tammy -

| think | have a simple explanation, but it can also sound confusing! When the storm came through and damaged the
roof, only parts of the roof were damaged (roof 3 and 12b). However, once the work began we decided to repair more
of the roof. So the invoices | submitted are just for the roof areas related to the wind damage. ISG and Black Hawk Roof
did additional work on the WRC at the same time and therefore submitted other invoices that aren't related to the
claim. Also, these two vendors assisted with the roof repair for Nielsen Fieldhouse, which was also damaged by the
wind storm. That part of the 29c20 claim has already been processed (which was submission #1 of this claim). | hope
that helps but if you need anything else, or would prefer a call/zoom let me know.

Thanks - and have a good weekend,
Sarah

On Wed, Mar 20, 2024 at 9:03 AM Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov> wrote:

Sarah,

| have a couple of questions regarding this request.

1. For the I&S Group claims, total request of $66,200.00. When looking at the support, | noticed the following. For
invoice #90293, the prior billed amount is $63,900, but according to the payments the total paid has only been
$56,400. For invoice #98539, the prior billed amount is $70,200, but according to the payments the total paid
has only been $61,400. I’'m wondering if there are some invoices missing from the request? Or is it possible
that the prior billed amounts per the vendor invoices are incorrect? The total contract is for $75,000, with only
$66,200 in payments, a difference of $8,800, which is the difference on the last invoice between the prior billed
amount and payments noted.

2. For the Black Hawk Roof Co, Inc invoices, why are we starting with application #3? Do the previous payments oF
$1,491,049.98 not qualify for 29C.20 reimbursement?

Tammy

From: Sarah Harms <sarah.harms@uni.edu>

Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 4:25 PM

To: Nash, John C [BOARD] <john.nash@iowaregents.edu>; ExecutiveCouncil [TOS] <ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov>;
Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@AOS.IOWA.GOV>

Subject: Final Report: 12-15-21 Wind Storm




CAUTION: This email originated f tside of AOS. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the

sender and know the content is safe.

Good Morning -
Please see the attached final report regarding damage due to a wind storm on UNI's campus on Dec. 15, 2021. This
relates to AOS Claim 2249.

Thank you,
Sarah

Sarah Harms
Assistant to the Senior Vice President

University of Northern lowa

Office of the Senior Vice President for Finance & Operations
319-273-2382

122 LANG HALL / Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0003

uni.edu

This email message and its attachments may contain confidential information that is exempt from disclosure under lowa Code chapters 22, 1394, and other
applicable law. Confidential information is for the sole use of the intended recipient. If you believe that you have received this transmission in error, please
reply to the sender, and then delete all copies of this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
review, use, retention, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message may be prohibited by law.

Auditor.lowa.Gov




Sarah Harms
Assistant to the Senior Vice President

University of Northern lowa

Office of the Senior Vice President for Finance & Operations
319-273-2382

122 LANG HALL / Cedar Falls, IA 50614-0003

uni.edu




	UNI WRC AOS Claim 2249 Payment Request #2
	Final Report Wind Storm 12-15-21 (#2)
	UNI

